RESOLUTION NO. 2014-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL AWARDING
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE
CONTRACT FOR DIRECTIONAL BORING, EXCAVATION, AND

CONDUIT INSTALLATION

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with law and the orders of
this City Council, sealed bids were received and publicly opened on January 8, 2014, at
11:00 a.m. for directional boring, excavation, and conduit installation, described in the
specifications thereof, approved by the City Council on December 18, 2013; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared and tabulated and a report thereof filed with
the City Manager as shown on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends awarding the contract for directional boring, excavation,
and conduit installation to the lowest, compliant bidder, Westech Industries, Incorporated, of
Galt, California, in an amount not to exceed $500,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Lodi City Council does hereby award the
contract for directional boring, excavation and conduit installation to the low bidder, Westech
Industries, Incorporated, of Galt, California, in an amount not to exceed $500,000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the
contract.

Dated: February 5, 2014

| hereby certify that Resolution No. 2014-18 was passed and adopted by the City Council of
the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held February 5, 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS - Hansen, Johnson, Nakanishi, and
Mayor Katzakian

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS — Mounce

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None

2014-18



Bidder

Cal Electro, Inco Daleo, Inc Diede Const, inc. Westech ind.
TTEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNTT Price Price Price Price
Trench
1 Malnline Trench {Non-Joint Use} 1E 130.00 40,00 21,28 38.68
2 Secondary Trench (Non-Joint Trench) LF 115.00 31.00 21.23 55.32
3 Compact/Backfill Mainling Trench \F 75,00 2525 23.40 10.20
4 Ccmpact/B:qkﬂ!l Secondary Trench LF 55.00 20.00 23.40 10.20
5 Remove/Replace Concrete SF 39.00 28,75 50.25 30.60
€ Remova/Replace Ashp_halt . SF 28.00 32,00 43,33 25.50
7 Remove/Replace fandscaping {Sod) SF 13.00 5.75 18,71 5.10
8 Trench Plate Install/Remove (Including Prep) EA 150,00 200.00 507.00 10.20
9 Assemble and iristali 6" Conduit LF 15.00 6.85 243 2,04
10 Aseemble and install 4” Condult LF 11.00 437 825 2.04
i1 Assemble and Install 3" Condult tF 8.00 3.67 802 102
12 Assemble and install 2" Condult F 7.00 2.80 793 1.02
13 Assemble and install 2 Conduit LF 6.00 1.50 745 051
14 Assemble and install 3/4" Conduit LF 4.00 150 7.32 051
15 Instalt Each Additlonal Condult LF 400 5.85 6.93 1.02
16 Bore and Install 6" Condult IF 68.00 53.00 41.96 59.02
17 Bore and Install 4" Conduit LF s8.00 34,00 4278 50.28
18 Bore and Install 3" Conduit LF 47.00 33.50 41.69 43.80
19 Bore and Install 2 Conduit LF 40.00 2385 41.63 36.43
20 Bore and Install 17 Conduit LF 30.00 23.25 41.42 36.07
21 Bore and Install 3/4" Conduit LE 28.00 23.25 a1.28 35.99
22 Send/Recive Pit {Per Job) EA 1,500.00 250,00 2,034.50 204,00
33 install Each Additional Condult 2 10.00 5.00 208.00 10.20
24 Mobilization/Demobilization EA 425,00 650.00 991.90 255,00
25 Disposal of Excess Material (a4 60.00 £0.00 179.40 5.10
26 Construction Notification (Per Profect} EA 1,200.00 250.00 429,00 102,10
27 EU Fisld Directed Work 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
Sub-Total Bid $54,126.00 $51,715.14 $54,857.44 $51,031.90
Unit Price Bid {Less item 27) $4,126.00 $1,715.14 $4,857.44 $1,031.90
Avg. Unit Bid $158.69 $65.97 $186.82 $39.69






